



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14202 of 2020

=====

NEHA PRAKASHBHAI MEHTA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. MONALI BHATT, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**

Date : 22/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Chirag Upadhyay, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms. Monali Bhatt, learned APP for the respondent State through Video-conferencing.

Rule returnable on 26.10.2020. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent State.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

SAJ/ SUYASH KUMAR SRIVAST