

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14202 of 2020**

=====

NEHA PRAKASHBHAI MEHTA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR I.H.SYED SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735)

for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. M.H .BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA****Date : 29/10/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Learned APP has produced a report dated 29.10.2020 under the signature of Police Inspector, PCB, Surat City, addressing to the Government Pleader, Gujarat High Court, Ahmedabad, which is taken on record.

At the request of learned APP for the respondent-State, this matter is adjourned to 04.11.2020.

**(B.N. KARIA, J)**

MAYA S. CHAUHAN