



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14202 of 2020

=====

NEHA PRAKASHBHAI MEHTA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. M.H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 26/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

In connection with order dated 04.11.2020 passed by this Court, certain papers in sealed cover from the office of Prevention of Crime Branch, Surat City are produced before this Court.

When the matter was called, learned advocate for the applicant was not present.

Stand over to 10.12.2020.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

VARSHA DESAI