

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14202 of 2020**

=====

NEHA PRAKASHBHAI MEHTA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI**Date : 22/04/2021****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken-up for hearing, learned advocate for the applicant could not remain present though link has been sent successfully. However, in the interest of justice, list the matter on **29th June, 2021**.

In the meantime, interim relief granted earlier is extended till next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...