



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14202 of 2020

=====

NEHA PRAKASHBHAI MEHTA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HK PATEL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 29/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the outset, learned Senior advocate Mr. I.H. Syed for the applicant has submitted that the applicant has already deposited Rs.9,50,000/- on 29.10.2020 before the trial Court.

Learned APP has requested for some time.

On his request, stand over to 22.07.2021.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Radhika